

June 28, 2023

Patricia Van Gerpen, Executive Director South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 East Capital Avenue Pierre, SD 57501

RE: Kennebec Telephone Company, Inc. South Dakota Annual ETC Certification Filing

Dear Ms. Van Gerpen,

Attached for electronic filing with the South Dakota Public Utilities Commission is Kennebec Telephone Company, Inc.'s Annual ETC Certification Filing. The filing includes:

- 1. Annual ETC Certification Filing
- 2. Confidential Exhibit A
- 3. Confidential Exhibit B
- 4. Confidential Exhibit C
- 5. Confidential Exhibit C Attachment
- 6. Exhibit D
- 7. Lifeline Annual Report
- 8. Cover Letter

If you have any questions in reference to this filing, please contact me.

Sincerely,
Marlue Bennett

Marlene Bennett

Consortia Consulting, Inc.

Enclosures

CC: Kennebec Telephone Company, Inc.